

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 2023-0363, Version: 1

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Superior Court

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): All Districts

SPLOST Funding Contract with DKSO For Rekeying Upgrades For The DeKalb County Courthouse -

\$167,696.53

**Information Contact: LeNora Hawkins Ponzo** 

Phone Number: (404) 371-4901

#### **PURPOSE:**

To consider accepting proposal for rekeying DeKalb County Courthouse \$167,696.53 from DH Pace Security Solutions Center

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Rekeying of DeKalb County Courthouse due to safety concerns and key management compliance. Funding provided by DeKalb County SPLOST Contract with DKSO.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Funding for all security upgrades provided DeKalb County SPLOST.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents and to accept \$167,696.53 proposal for DeKalb County Courthouse rekeying Upgrades from DeKalb County SPLOST contract with DKSO.